KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS III(3)/ CA GRII/Various/SR for SC/ST/ALP/2021

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 28/12/2021

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT GR-II (SR for SC/ST) in Alappuzha District (Cat. No. 539/2017) - Erratum Notification - issuing of - reg

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.442/2021/SS III dtd. 07.12.2021

2. Order of the Hon.Chairman in the file NoSS III(3)/ CA GRII/Various/SR for SC/ST/ALP/2021 dated 28.12.2021

It is hereby notified that the wrongly entered Ranked List Number of the Ranked List 443/2021/SSIII approved on 07.12.2021 for the post of CONFIDENTIAL ASSISTANT GR-II (SR for SC/ST) in Alappuzha District (Cat. No. 539/2017) is corrected as Ranked List No. 442/2021/SSIII .

The Ranked List stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS III